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Carotteuse a béton sur support (Notice originale)
Concrete core drill on stand (Original instructions)
Betonkernbohrmaschine auf Stander (Originalanleitung)
Perforadora de hormigén sobre soporte (Instrucciones originales) C B 2 3 O O S
Carotatrice per calcestruzzo su supporto (Istruzioni originali) Professional Machine
Méquina de perfuracao de betdo em suporte (instrucdes originais)
Betonkernboormachine op steun (Originele handleiding)

Mnyavi 1dtpnong mupfva okupodépatog o€ umoaTrpin (Apxikeg odnyieg)
Wiertarka rdzeniowa do betonu na podporze (oryginalna instrukcja)
Betonin porakone tuella (alkuperéinen ohje)

Betongkarnborrmaskin pa stod (originalinstruktioner)

MalumHa 3a 5i4k0BO Npo6nBaHe Ha 6eTOH Ha onopa (OpUrMHaNHK MHCTPYKLLK)

Betonkerneboremaskine pa understetning (Original vejledning)

© FAR GROUP EUROPE

Masina de gaurit carote de beton pe suport (instructiuni originale)
CTaHOK KONIOHKOBOTO CBEPAIEHNS N0 HETOHY Ha onope (OpurHanbHas MHCTPYKLS)
Destekli beton karot makinesi (Orijinal talimatlar)

Betonova jadrova vrtacka na podpére (Plvodni navod)

Jadrova vitaCka do betonu na podpere (P6vodny navod)

NN P’TIN 22N 20 V2 N2 (MAIRIN n1Mn)

U8 iy g el Uioelongs s Usg e (Weogdgple ioadis)

Beton magfurd gép tamasztékon (Eredeti Utmutato)

Stroj za jedrno vrtanje betona na nosilcu (Originalna navodila)

Betoonistidamiku puurmasin toel (originaaljuhised)

115089-Manual-A-20241203

Betona serdes urbjmasina uz balsta (originalas instrukcijas)

P AnN
Betono Serdies grezimo masina ant atramos (originalios instrukcijos) '\ /' GLB I

Stroj za jezgro buSenje betona na nosacu (Originalne upute) w
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15 min




Description et repérage des organes de la machine / Description and location of machine parts / Beschreibung und
Kennzeichnung der Maschinentelle / Descripcion y localizacion de los elementos de la maquina / Descrizione e localizza-
zione degli organi della macchina / Descricao e identificacdo dos 6rgaos da maquina / Beschrijving en plaatsbepalin
/ Laitteen osien kuvaus ja sijainti gen van de onderdelen van de machine / Opis i 0Zznaczenie elementow
urzadzenia / Beskrivning och markning av maskinens delar / omncanne u mectononoxenne na gacrire Ha MauHara /
Beskrivelse og nummerering af maskinens organer / Descrierea si identificarea organelor de masina / onucaxvie
1 MapKUPOBKa a/1eMeHTOB MallnHel / Makinenin organlarinin tasviri ve bulunmasi’/ Popis a umisténi dilll stroje
/ Popis a umiestenie dilov stroja / nnann 550 Swmmrrnnann *YHan Hw MR NN 1 RN / 8011 kgl ssses s
Sso=ss / A gep alkotoelemeinek leirasa és beazonositasa / Opis in oznaka sklopov stroja / Masina osade kir-
jeldus ja eristamine / MaSinas dalu apraksts un uzstadiSana / Masinos elementu apraSymas ir krypties nustatymas
/ Opis 1 identifikacija komponenti stroja

Description et repérage des organes de la machine / Description and location of machine parts / Beschreibung und
Kennzeichnung der Maschinentelle / Descripcion y localizacion de los elementos de la maquina / Descrizione e localizza-
zione degli organi della macchina / Descricao e identificacdo dos 6rgaos da maquina / Beschrijving en plaatsbepalin
/ Laitteen osien kuvaus ja sijainti gen van de onderdelen van de machine / Opis i 0Zznaczenie elementow
urzadzenia / Beskrivning och markning av maskinens delar / omncanne u mectononoxenne na gacriure Ha MauHara /
Beskrivelse og nummerering af maskinens organer / Descrierea si identificarea organelor de masina / onucaxvie
1 MapK1pOBKa aN1eMeHTOB MallHel / Makinenin organlarinin tasviri ve bulunmasi’/ Popis a umisténi dilll stroje
/ Popis a umiestenie dilov stroja / nnann *Y5an Swnnernnann >59an Yw NN NN NN / 31! kgl ssars s
Sso=ss /A gep alkotoelemeinek leirasa és beazonositasa / Opis in oznaka sklopov stroja / Masina osade kir-
jeldus ja eristamine / MaSinas dalu apraksts un uzstadiSana / Masinos elementu apraSymas ir krypties nustatymas
/ Opis 1 identifikacija komponenti stroja

Contenu du carton / Contents of box / Inhalt der Verpackung / Contenido del cartén / Contenuto della scatola
/ Contelido da caixa / Inhoud van het karton / Zawartosc opakowania / Laatikon siséltd / Innehall i kartongen
/ copppxanne na kymusira / Papkassens indhold / Continutul cartonului / coaepxxmmoe kopo6kw / Kartonun icerigi
/ Mont&z stroje / Montéz stroja / "01pn n2'n Yw nan / sose,ldd! ssers / A doboz tartalma / Vsebina kartona /
Karbi sisu / Kastes saturs / Kartono sudetis / SadrZaj kartona

Assemblage de la machine / Assembling the machine / Zusammenbau der Maschine / Ensamblaje de la
maquina / Assemblaggio della macchina / Montagem da méaquina / Assemblage van de machine / Mon-
taz maszyny / Laitteen asennus / Montering av maskinen / crmo6ssane na mammnara / Samling af maskinen /
Asamblarea masinii / c6opkamawmHel / Makinenin montaji / Nastaveni stroje / Nastavenie stroja / nmann naon
/8l kgl e saze / A gép Osszeszerelése / Sestava stroja / Masina kokkupanek / MaSinas montaza / Masinos
surinkimas / Sastavljanje stroja

Fonctionnalité de la machine / Functions of the machine / Funktionen der Maschine / Funcionalidad de
la maquina / Funzionalita della macchina / Funcionalidade da maquina / Functionaliteit van de machine /
Funkcje maszyny / Laitteen kaytt6 / Maskinens funktion / yuxumonnpane na mammsara / Maskinens virkemade /
Functionarea masinii / ¢yHKumoHaneHocTb MawmHel / Makinenin kullanisliigl / Funkce stroje / Funkcie stroja /
nnann Mpan wa /3Jid! sesle / A gép mikddése / Funkcionalnost stroja / Masina funktsionaalsus / MaSinas
funkcionalitate / MaSinos funkcionavimas / Funkcionalnost stroja

recommandations et conseils/ recommendations and advice/ Empfehlungen und Ratschldge/recomen-
daciones y consejos/ raccomandazioni e consigli/ recomendacoes e conselhos/ aanbevelingen en advies/
ouotdoelg kat oupBoulég/rekomendacje i porady/ suositukset ja neuvot/ rekommendationer och rad/
npenopbki 1 cueeTy/ anbefalinger og rad/ recomandari si sfaturi/ pexomeraauyn n cosetsl/ Oneriler ve tavsiye-
ler/ doporuceni a rady/ odporucania a rady/ M xn wxin/ esoashs sou=fse/ @janlasok és tanacsok/ priporocila
in nasveti/ soovitused ja nduanded/ ieteikumi un padomi/ rekomendacijos ir patarimai/ preporuke i savjeti
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ADEPOSER A DEPOSER
ENMAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil |
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Clés non livrées
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Contrdle et mise en marche du dispositif de protection 30 mA

Besturing en inbedrijfstelling van het 30 mA-beveiligingsapparaat
Control y puesta en marcha del dispositivo de proteccion de 30 mA
Controle e comissionamento do dispositivo de protecdo de 30 mA

Controllo e messa in servizio del dispositivo di protezione 30 mA

Control and commissioning of the 30 mA protection device

@

Appuyer sur le bouton RESET
Druk op de RESET-knop
Presione el boton REINICIAR
Pressione o bot&o REINICIAR
Premere il pulsante RESET
Press the RESET button

Appuyer de nouveau surle
bouton RESE

Druk nogmaals op de RESET-knop
Presione el boton RESET nueva-
mente

Pressione 0 botdo RESET nova-
mente

Premere di nuovo il pulsante RESET
Press the RESET button again

voyant s'allume
Het licht gaat aan
la luz se enciende

A luz acende
La luce si accende
The light comes on

@Le

Appuyer sur le bouton TEST
Druk op de TEST-knop
Presione el boton TEST
Pressione o bot&o TEST
Premere il pulsante TEST
Press the TEST button

4

Le voyant s'allume, la machine peut étre utilisée
mpje gaat branden, de machine kan worden gebruikt!
La luz se enciende, la maquina se puede utilizar

A luz acende, a maquina pode ser usada

La spia si accende, la macchina puo essere utilizzata
The light comes on, the machine can be used

18/12/202409:08



Fonctionnalité de la

Protection thermiﬁue aréarmement
manuel

Manual Thermal protection- Manueller warmeschutz -
Proteccion térmica manual - Protezione termica manuale
- Protecdo térmica manual - Handmatige thermische bevei-
liging - Xeipokivntn Beppiki TpooTacia - Reczna ochrona
termiczna - Manuaalinen lamposuojaus - Manuellt termiskt
skydd - PruHa TepmmyHa sawmra - Manuel termisk beskyttelse
- Protectie termicd manuald - Pyuras tennosas sawura - Ma-
nuel termal koruma - Ru¢ni tepelnd ochrana - Manuélina te-
pelna ochrana - mn MINn TN - calss ¢oluss suass - Kézi ho-
védelem - Rocna termicna zascita - kasitsi termiline kaitse
- manuala termiska aizsardziba - Rankiné Siluminé apsauga
- Ru¢na termicka zastita

N E
= 1@ ‘i E\

STOP 10 min RESET GO

o/

Cette machine est équipée d'une protection thermique manuelle. En cas de surchauffe du moteur
celui-ci s'arréte automatiquement (1). Pour le redemarrer, il faut attendre qu'il puisse refroidir (2),
enclencher le bouton de rearmement (3) et rallumer le moteur (4).

This machine is equi{)ped with manual thermal protection. In case of overheating of the engine it will
sto? automatically (1). To restart it, wait until it can cool down (2), engage the reset button (3) and
restart the engine (4).

Diese Maschine ist mit einem manuellen Warmeschutz ausgestattet. Bei Uberhitzung des Motors
stoppt er automatisch (1). Warten Sie zum Neustart, bis es abkuhlen kann (2), betatigen Sie die
Reset-Taste (3) und starten Sie den Motor (4) neu.

Esta maquina esta equipada con proteccion térmica manual. En caso de sobrecalentamiento del
motor, se detendra automaticamente (12. Para reiniciarlo, espere hasta que se enfrie (2), active el
boton de reinicio (3) y reinicie el motor (4).

Questa macchina € dotata di protezione termica manuale. In caso di surriscaldamento del motore.
si arrestera automaticamente (1). Per riavviarlo, attendere che si raffreddi (2), inserire il pulsante di
ripristino (3) e riavviare il motore (4).

Esta maquina esta equipada com protecao térmica manual. Em caso de superaquecimento do mo-
tor, ele para automaticamente (1). Para reinicia-lo, aguarde ate que ele esfrie (2), pressione o botao
de reinicializacao (3) e reinicie 0 motor (4).

Deze machine is uit%erust met handmatige thermische beveiligingt. Bij oververhitting van de motor
zal deze automatisch stoppen (1). Wacht om hem te herstarten tot hij kan afkoelen(2), druk op de
resetknop (3) en start de motor opnieuw (4).

m

EHE BEEEEBEHEEBEHHB0HA

AuTo To pnxavnpa givan e§omligpévo e XgtpokivTn Bep lkr?_npoo-raciq. 3€ mepintwon
UTIEPBEPPAVONG TOU KTIPa B OTAATHOEL (!UT,OM?TG tl1). 100 EMAVEKKIVON, niplp'zve? £XPL VO
Kpuwoen‘iz), EVEPYOTIOINOTE TO KOUMTI EMOVAQOPAS (3) KOl EMAVEKKIVAGTE TOV KIVNTHPA lS.

To urzadzenie jest wyposazone w reczne zabezpieczenie termiczne. W przypadku przegrzania silnik
zatrzyma sie automatycznie (1). Aby go ponownie uruchomic, poczekaj, az ostygnie (2), wigcz przy-
cisk resetowania (3) i uruchom ponownie silnik (4).

-

Tama kone on varustettu manuaalisella ldmposuojauksella. Jos moottori ylikuumenee, se pysahtyy
automaattisesti (12,. Kaynnistd se uudelleen odottamalla, kunnes se voi jaahtya (2), lukita palautuspai-
nike (3) ja kaynnista moottori (4).

Denna maskin ar utrustad med manuellt, termiskt skydd. Vid ¢verhettning av motorn stannar den
automatiskt (1). For att starta om den, vanta tills den kan svalna (2), aktivera aterstallningsknappen
(3) och starta om motorn (4).

(%]
<

Tasu mawwmHa e o6op pgaua C pbyHa TepMyyHa 3almTa. B cyyai Ha nperpsasaHe Ha ABuraTens Toi e
cnpe agToMaTnyHo (1). 3a Aa ro pectapTupare, uaqakanTe, 4OKATO MOXeE Aa N3CTUHE (2), BKtoyeTe ByToHa
3a HynmpaHe (3) n pectapTupaiTe asuratens (4).

Denne maskine er udstyret med manuel termisk beskyttelse. | tilfeelde af overophedning af motoren

stopper den automatisk (1). For at genstarte den skal du vente, indtil den kan kele ned (2), aktivere
nulstillingsknappen (3) og genstarte motoren (4).

Copyright © - 2024 - Fargroup. All rights reserved. Plus d'info sur fartools.com -11-
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Aceastd masina este echipatd cu protectie termica manuala, i
acesta se va opri automat (1). Pentru a-I reporni, asteptati pan
de resetare (3) si reporniti motorul (4).

Zé:le supraincdlzire a motorului,
nd s

nca
a cand se poate raci (2), puneti butonul

Fonctionnalité de la

3Ta MaluvHa OCHaLLLeHa PyYHOV TENI0BON 3aLMTON. B cyyae neperpesa ABuratens OH aBTOMaTUYeCKM
ocTaHoBuTeA (1). YToBbI NnepesanycTuTb ero, NOAOXKANTE, NOKA OH HE OCTLIHET (2), HAXMMUTE KHOMKY
cbpoca (3) v 3anycTute gsuratens (4).

Bu makine manuel termal koruma ile donat/imistir. Motorun a?m Isinmasi durumunda otomatik
olarak durur (1). Yeniden calistirmak icin sogumasini bekleyin (2), sifirlama dugmesine (3) basin ve
motoru (4) yeniden calistirin.

Tento stro%je vybaven manudlni tepelnqu ochragou. V pfipadé prehrati motoru se zastavi auto-
maticky (7). Chcete-li jej restartovat, pockejte, az vychladne (2), aktivujte resetovaci tlacitko (3) a
restartujte motor (4).

Tento strojkje vybaveny ru¢nou tepelnou ochranou. V ﬁripade grehriavtia motora sa zastavi automa-
t|cL<¥ (1). AK ho'chcete nastartovat, pockajte, kym vychladne (2), stlaCte resetovacie tlacidlo (3) a
nastartujte motor (4).

NN N NPT 27N NP TN, PN WY INNNMN NI B 1NN MR »app Xvmen (1). 37 Ynayh im
NNTY, NN YT YMR NP (2), MY RN M1 IND (3) 1092 NNTY XN Y (4).

o3 WS s olralsd el sasss <iis o108 Leadlp ags £518 arod ¢ pugoinsas edstssl (1): Jlp 18 g s «
bk ros e &IA FRIS N NN A Ve B Sig s 2UiE ) s (4). 7 : )

Ez a gép kézi hovédelemmel van felszerelve. A motor tulmelegedése esetén az aytomatikusan ledll |
(1). Az ujrainditashoz varjon, amig lehdl (2), kapcsolja be a reset gombot (3) s inditsa Ujra a motort (4). |

Ta stroj je opremljen z rocno toplgtno zas¢ito. V primeru pregrevanja motorja se samodejno ustavi
(1). Ce ga zelite znova za§natl, pocakajte, da se ohladi (2), vklopite gumb za ponastavitev (3) in
ponovno zazenite motor (4).

See masin on varustatud mapuaalse termilise kaitsega. Mootori tilekuumenemise korral peatub see
automaatselt (1). Selle taaskaivitamiseks oodake, kuni see jahtub (2), lukustage lahtestamise nupp (3)
Ja taaskaivitage mootor (4).

S masina ir aprikota ar manualu termisko_aizsardzibu. Motora parkarsanas gadijuma tas automatiski
apstasies (1). Lal to restartetu, pagaidiet, lidz tas atdziest (2), iesledziet atiestatisanas pogu (3) un
restartéjiet motoru (4).

Si masina turi rankin,? Silumine ap_sauz%a,,Jei variklis perkaista, jis automatiskai sustos (1). Norédami,
] vel pal)elstl, palaukite, kol Jis atves (2), jjunkite IS naujo nustatymo mygtuka (3) ir paleiskite variklj i$
naujo (4).

(%]
-

sl =
BEE B EHOODEHBE B BEABH

m

<

Ovaj je stroj opremljen ruénom termickom zasStitom. U slucaju pregrijavanja matora, automatski ¢e
Jt h?adl 2

se zaustaviti (1). Da biste ga ponovo pokrenuli, pricekajte da’se o , ukljucite gumb za reseti-

ranje (3) i ponovno pokrenite motor (4).

v
OK

X
NO

Avant d'enclencher le bouton de réarmement thermique, s'assurer que I'interrupteur
principal est sur la position «arrét»

Voordat u op de thermische resetknop drukt, moet u ervoor zorgen dat de hoofdschakelaar in
de stand «uit» staat ) o ) ) o )
Antes de presionar el boton de reinicio térmico, aseglrese de que el interruptor principal este
en la posicion «apagadon.

Antes de pressionar o botdo de reinicializacdo térmica, certifique-se de que o interruptor
principal esteja na posicao «desligado»

Prima di premere il pulsante di reset termico, assicurarsi che I'interruttore principale sia in
posizione «off». T, »
Before pressing the thermal reset button, ensure that the main switch is in the «off» position

115089-Manual-A



Fonctionnalité de la

Pour alimenter en eau la carotteuse, brancher a I'aide d'un
tuyau un pulvérisateur manuel a la vanne situeé sous la
machine.

Om de kernboormachine van water te voorzien, sluit u een
handmatige sproeier met behulp van een slang aan op de klep
onder de machine.

Para suministrar agua a la maquina perforadora, conecte un
rociador manual usando una manguera a la valvula ubicada
debajo de la maquina.

Para fornecer agua a perfuradora, ligue um pulverizador ma-
nual utilizando uma mangueira a valvula localizada por baixo
da maquina.

Per fornire acqua alla carotatrice, collegare uno spruzzatore
manuale mediante un tubo alla valvola posta sotto la macchina.

To supply water to the core drill, connect a manual sprayer to
the valve located under the machine using a hose.

Copyright © - 2024 - Fargroup. All rights reserved. Plus d'info sur fartools.com -13-
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Ne pas utiliser la machine sans son support !
Gebruik de machine niet zonder ondersteuning!
iNo utilice la ma

quina sin su soporte!

Nao utilize a maqguina sem o seu apoio!

Benutzen Sie die Maschine nicht ohne ihre Stlitze!
Non utilizzare la macchina senza il suo supporto!
Mn XPNOIHOTIOLEITE TO PNXAVNHA XWPIG THV uTtooThPIEH Tou!
Nie uzywaj maszyny bez jej wsparcia!

Ala kayta konetta ilman sen tukeal!

Anvand inte maskinen utan dess stod!

He nanonseaiite MalwmHaTa 6e3 HenHaTa NoaApbKKa!
Brug ikke maskinen uden dens stotte!

Nu folositi masina fara suportul sau!

He ucnonb3yiTe MawnHy 6e3 ee noaaepxkm!
Makineyi destegi olmadan kullanmayin!
Nepouzivejte stroj bez jeho podpory!
NepouZivajte stroj bez jeho podpory!

nn2Mmn XYY nnana wnnwnd P!

dacy G0 Hleall padid y!

Ne hasznélja a gépet tAmogatasa nélkil!

Ne uporabljajte stroja brez njegove podpore!

Arge kasutage masinat ilma selle toetusetal
Nelietojiet iekartu bez tas atbalsta!

Nenaudokite masinos be atramos!

Do not use the machine without its support!

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -15-
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Tension et fréquence assignée: 3afaHHoe HanpskeHne 1 YacToTa:
Nominal frequency and power: Tahsis gerilimi ve frekansi:
Nennspannung und Nennfrequenz : Stanovené napéti a frekvence:
Tension y frecuencia fijada: Stanovené napatie a frekvencia:
Tensione e frequenza assegnata: Merkespenning og merkefrekvens: &
J | Tensao e frequéncia fixa: Sgpopd! Boioils skl 2
% Aangewezen spanning en frequentie: Névleges feszilltség és frekvencia: l
OVOHOOTIK TGN KOt CUXVOTNTA: Napetost in doloCena frekvenca: Z
Napiecie i czestotliwos¢ przydzielona: KoHCyMMpaHo HanpeskeHie 1 YecToTa : &
Jannite ja maaratty taajuus: Maaratud pinge ja sagedus
Angiven spanning och frekvens: Nustatyta jtampa ir daznis
Anfort speending og frekvens: Noteiktais spriegums un frekvence.
Tensiune si frecventa de lucru: Napon i nazivna frekvencija:
Puissance assignée: 3a/1aHHan MOLLIHOCTb!
Nominal power: Tahsis edilen glic:
Nennleistung: Stanoveny prikon:
Potencia fijada: Predpisany vykon:
_ Potenza assegnata: Merkeeffekt:
“E“_ Poténcia assinada: Srpsond! 85031 =
=’ |Onbelast toerental: Névleges teljesitmény : 8
OvopaoTikh 1oxUG: Doloc¢ena jakost: &
Predko$¢ na biegu jatowym: KoHcyMMpaHa MoLHOCT:
Teho: Maératud voimsus.
Angiven effekt: Nustatyta galia
Anfort styrke: Noteikta jauda
Putere de lucru: Nazivna snaga:
Vitesse a vide: CKOPOCTb BPALLEHUS Ha XONIOCTOM XOZy:
No-load speed: Bosalma hizi:
Leerlaufdrehzahl: Rychlost naprazdno:
Velocidad vacia: Rychlost pri chode naprazdno: -
Velocita a vuoto: Tomgangshastighet: c
@ Velocidade no vacuo: Eolal g 3g ol =
Leerlaufdrehzahl: Ures sebesség: S
ToxOTnTo adpavelog: Prosti tek: S
Predkos$¢ bez bcigzenia: CKOPOCT Ha NpasHy 060poTH: =
Tyhjakayntinopeus Kiirus tuhikaigul
Tomganghastighet: Tuscio prietaiso greitis
Hastighed i ubelastet tilstand: TukSgaitas atrums
Viteza in gol: Brzina praznog hoda:
Plus d'info sur fartools.com -17-

18/12/2024 09:08



Porter des lunettes de sécurité :
Wear protective eyewear :
Schutzbrille tragen :

Llevar puestas gafas protectoras :
Portare de gli occhiali di sicurezza :
Utilizar 6culos de seguranca :

HapeHbTe 3aWmTHBbIE O4KM -

Guvenlik gozllikleri takin :
Pouzivejte bezpecnostni bryle :
Noste ochranné okuliare :

Bruk vernebriller:

35135 bl Jag

Draag een veiligheidsbril : Viseljen véd6szemiiveget : <
DOPATE TTPOSTATEYTIKA TYAAIA: Nositi za$¢itna ocala :
Zakfadac okulary ochronne : [la ce M3Mon3BaT 3aLUTHU 04mnAa :
Kayta suojalaseja : Kandke kaitseprille
Anvand skyddsglasogon : Nesioti apsauginius akinius
Der skal benyttes sikkerhedsbriller : Valkat aizsargbrilles
Purtati ochelari de protectie : Nositi zaStitne naocale:
Porter un masque anti-poussiére : HaaeHbTe pecnvpatop :
Wear a dust mask : Toza karsi maske takin :
Staubschutzmaske tragen : Pouzivejte masku proti prachu :
Llevar puesta una careta de proteccion contra el polvo :  Noste ochrannti masku proti prachu :
Indossare una mascherina anti-polvere : Bruk en stevmaske:
Utilizar uma mascara anti-poeira : Dlogdd valosa ¢ 103 el
Draag een stofmasker : Viseljen porvédé maszkot x
QOPESTE MASKA TIA TH SKONH: Nositi za$¢itno masko proti prahu:
Zaktada¢ maske przeciwpytowa [la ce n3nonsea 3almTHa Macka :
Kayta polysuojust : Kandke tolmumaski.
Bar mask mot damm : Déveti respiratoriy
Der skal benyttes beskyttelsesmaske mod stov: Valkat aizsarg masku pret putekliem
Purtati masca anti-praf : Nositi masku za zaStitu od praSine:
Porter une protection auditive : Ha/leHbTe Cpe/CTBa 3BYKOBOM 3aLLMUTbI
Wear hearing protective equipment: isitsel koruma aleti takin:
Gehdrschutz tragen: Pouzivejte ochranu sluchu:
Llevar puesta una proteccion auditiva: Noste ochranné slichadla:
Portare una protezione uditiva: Bruk herselsvern:
Utilizar uma proteccéo auditiva: reroad! LA 8ist el
@ Draag gehoorbeschermers: Viseljen flilvédét <
DOPATE TTPOSTASIA AKOHS: Nositi zasito uses:
Zaktadac stuchawki ochronne [la ce M3Mon13Ba CNYXOBM 3aLMTHY CPeACTBa:
Kayta kuulosuojaimia: Kandke korvakaitset
Bér horselskydd: NeSioti apsauga nuo triukSmo
Der skal benyttes hereveern: Valkat dzirdes aizsarglidzekli
Purtati casti de protectie auz: Nositi Stitnike protiv buke:
Porter des gants : HapeHbTe nepyatki
Use rubber gloves : Eldiven takin :
Scchutzhandschuhe tragen : Noste rukavice :
Llevar guantes de proteccion : Noste rukavice :
Indossare i guanti di protezione : Bruk hansker:
Utilizar luvas de proteccdo : l3haE el
@ Draag veiligheidshandschoenen : Viseljen keszty( t x

DOPONTAS TANTIA:
Uzywac rekawic ochronnych :
Kayta suojakasineita :
Anvand skyddshandskar :

Der skal benyttes handsker :
Purtati manusi :

Nositi rokavice:

a ce 13noi3eaT npeanasHn pbkasnun :
Kandke kindaid

Muveti pirstines

Valkat cimdus

Nositi zaStitne rukavice:
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Lire les instructions avant usage : BHUMaTENIbHO MPOYNTANTE CAEAYIOLINE MHCTPYKLMM
Read the instructions before use : Kullanmadan talimatlari okuyunuz :
Vor Einsatz des Geréats Anweisung lesen : Pozorné si prectéte nasledujici pokyny :
Léase las instrucciones antes de usar : Pred pouzitim si precitajte pokyny :
Leggere le istruzioni prima dell’uso : Les bruksanvisningen for bruk:
@ Ler as instrucdes antes da utilizacao : plgeoldl Jos slhedged! 13!
Lees voor het gebruik de instructies : hasznalat elott olvassuk el az utasitast : <
AIABASTE TIZ OAHTIES TTPIN ATTO TH XPHZH: Pred uporabo preberite ustrezna navodila
Zapoznac siez instrukcja przed uzyciem : MpouyeTeTe ykasaHusTa 3a ynoTpeba :
Lue ohjeet ennen kaytt6a : Enne kasutamist lugege instruktsiooni
Lds anvisningarna fore anvandning : Prie$ naudojima perskaityti instrukcija
lees instruktionerne for brug izlastt instrukcijas pirms lietoSanas
Tnainte de utilizare, cititi instructiunile : Procitati upute prije uporabe:
Cconformité européenne COOTBETCTBME EBPONENCKNM CTaHAapTaM:!
Conforms to EC standards : Avrupa uygunluk :
CE-Konformitat : evropska shoda :
Ccumple con las directivas CE : europska dohoda :
Conforme alle norme CE : Europeisk konformitet
Conforme as normas CE : Bgesasidl elbivalsadd olka
C € Voldoet aan de EG-normen : evropska ustreznost : x
EYPQTTATKH SYMMOPOQSH europai megfeleléség :
Zgodno$¢ z normami CE : CbOTBETCTBYIE C EBPONEVCKUTE HOPMU
EU-standardien mukainen : Euroopa Liidu vastavusmark
EU-standardien mukainen : Europiniy normy atitikima
Overholder EU standarderne : Atbilstiba Eiropas standartiem
Conform cu normele europene: Europska sukladnost
Danger : OnacHo :
Danger : Tehlike :
Gefahr : Nebezpedi :
Peligro : Nebezpecenstvo :
Pericolo : Fare:
Perigo : okt
A Gevaar : Veszély : <
KINAYNOS: Nevarnost:
Niebezpieczhestwo : OnacHoCT :
Vaara : Oht
Fara : Pavojus
Fare : Bistamiba
Pericol : Opasnost:
Poids : Bec :
Weight : AZIrlik :
Gewicht : Hmotnost :
Peso : Hmotnost :
O Peso : Vekt:
Peso : ooad! 00
@ Gewicht : Saly : Lo
BAPOS : Teza: 2
Masa : Terno :
Paino : Raskus
Vikt : Svoris
Veegt : Svars
Greutate : Tezina
s
B
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Niveau de pression acoustique :

Acoustic pressure level :

Schalldruckpegel :

Nivel de presién acustica :

Livello di pressione acustica :

Nivel de pressado acustica :
Niveau akoestische druk :

I_ STAOMH HXHTIKHS TTIESHS:

P A | Poziom mocy akustycznej :

Kayta kuulosuojaimia:

Ljudtrycksniva :

Lydtryk :

Nivel presiune acustica :

YpoBeHb akyCTUYeCKOro JaBaeHus.

Akustik basing seviyesi :
Hladina akustického tlaku :
Hladina akustického tlaku :
Lydtrykkniva:

st pod! b oAl gsmuen

A hangnyomas szintje :

Nivo akusti¢nega pritiska:
PaBHWLLEe Ha akyCTWUYHO HanaraHe :
Helirdhu nivoo

Akustinio spaudimo lygis
Akustiska spiediena limenis
Razina zvuc¢nog tlaka:

94 dB (A)

Acoustic power level :

Schallleistungspegel :

Nivel de potencia acUstica :

Livello di potenza acustica:

Nivel de poténcia acUstica:

Niveau akoestisch vermogen :

L ETTITTEAO IZXYOS HXOY:
Poziom mocy akustycznej :

wA Kayta suojalaseja :

Ljudstyrkeniva :

Lydstyrke :

Nivel putere acustica :

Niveau de puissance acoustique :

YPOBEHb MOLLIHOCTW 3BYKa .
Akustik basing seviyesi :
Hladina zvukového vykonu:
Hladina zvukového vykonu:
Lydeffektniva:

etod! sseue

a hangnyomas szintje :
Nivo akusti¢ne jakosti :
PaBHuLLEe Ha BUGpaumm :
Helivoimsuse nivoo
TriukSmo lygis

Akustiskas jaudas limenis
Razina zvucne snage:

107 dB (A)

NIVEAU SONORE D'EMISSION :

Pression acoustique LpA poste opérateur
Incertitude

Puissance acoustique LWA
Incertitude

AVIDE

94 dB
3

107 dB
3

Valeurs déterminées suivant le code d'essai de I'annexe B de la norme EN 62841-1 avec emploi des normes de

base ISO 11201 et ISO 3744.

Les niveaux de pression acoustique obtenus in situ dépendent:

- Des niveaux réels de la machine considérées, en prenant en compte les incertitudes déclarées;

- Du local et de I'installation de la machine. Préférez une piece dont I'acoustique est plus feutrée. Evitez les pieces
vides a grande résonnance. Placez vous aupres d'une fenétre le cas échéant.
- Des outils montés, des pieces travaillées, des réglages choisis, ...

-20-
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Soumis a recyclage NopnexuT nepepaboTke

Subjected to recycling Atmayiniz :

Sujeto a reciclaje Nevyhazuijte je do bezného odpadu :

Sottoposti a riciclaggio Neodhadzovat :

Sujeitos a reciclagem Gjenvinningspliktig
E N&o deite no lixo : Salasdl s 1ads lop e 1

Niet wegwerpen : ne mecite1 <
EEEN | YTTOKEITAI SE ANAKYKAQSH Ne odvrZite ga/jih vstran :

Nie wyrzucac : Taaskasutusse kuuluv

Al4 heita pois luontoon : Arge visake seda minema :

Batteriet far inte kastas : Nemétykite :

Bortkast det ikke: Nemest :

Nu le auncati : Podvrgnuto recikliranju

Recyclage des déchets : ) ) ) . ) o
Les outils, accessoires et leur emballa% s doivent suivre une voie de recyclage adaptée. Conformément aux directives
Européenne 2012/19/UE et 2006/66/CE, les composants d'un produit doivent étre séparés, collectés, recyclés ou
eliminés en conformité avec les réglementations environnementales en vigueur. Les appareils, batteries, piles, huiles,
emballages devront étre déposes dans les systemes d'élimination des déchets spéciaux tels que déchetteries. Rensei-
gnez-vous aupres de votre commune pour connaitre I'organisme le plus proche a méme de retraiter ou de collecter

ces déchets.
Recyclable, soumis au tri sélectif Reciclabile sub rezerva reciclare
Recyclable, subject to recycling TMOBTOPHO yNakoBKa NOANEXMT BTOPHYHON NepepaboTke
Recyclingfahige, unterliegen Recycling Geri doniisiim Geri doniistiriilebilir ambalaj konusu
Reciclables, sujetos a reciclaje Recyklovatelné podiéhajici recyklaci
Riciclabili, soggetti a riciclaggio Recyklovatelné podiiehajiice recyklaciu
> j Reciclaveis, sujeito a reciclagem Resirkulerbar, med forbehold om selektiv sortering
c‘ Recycleerbare, onderworpen aan recycling Usg ol g dsed o Jp 15 Usagg opust 18 Vs, =
ANAKYKAQSIMO, YTTOKEITAI SE ETTIAEKTIKH AIAAOTH Ujrahasznosithatd csomagolas ala Ujrahasznositas
Opakowanie nadaje sie do recyklingu podlegaja recyklingu Reciklirati predmet recikliranje
Kierratettavien pakkausten kohteena Kierrétys Pakendite suhtes ringlussevotu
Atervinningsbara forpackningar omfattas &tervinning Parstradajams iepakojums otrreizéjai parstradei
PeLyKvpaLLy ce 0nakoBKM MNOA/EXAT Ha PeLmK1paHe Perdirbamy taikomos perdirbimo
Genanvendelig underlagt genbrug Moze se reciklirati, podlozno selektivnom sortiranju
Classe d'isolement : 2 Knacc nsonauum 2 :
Insulation class : 2 Yalitim derecesi :2
Isolierklasse: 2 Trida izolace :2
Aislamiento clase :2 Izolaény systém 2
Isolamento classe :2 Isolasjonsklasse: 2
D Isolamento classe :2 2 Jppdlsss
Isolatie Klasse : 2 Szigetelési osztaly :2 <
KATHTOPIA MONQSHS: 2 Razred izolacije :2
Izolacja Klazy :2 WHcTpymeHT Knac :2
Eristysluokka :2 Isolatsiooniklass 2
Isolering Klass :2 Izoliacijos rasis 2
Isoleringsklasse 2 Izolacijas klase 2
Clasa izolatie :2 Izolacija klasa: 2
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
KONFORMITASERKLARUNG
DECLARATION CONFORMITY
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI Z NORMAMI

OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING

DRIvsh symmorwvshzsymmerwvshz

| e soussigné,
Ondergetekende,
Der Unterzeichner,
O abaixo assinado,
Undertecknad,
Jonynoanncannart
Undertegnede
Subsemnatul,

Déclare par la présente que,
Verklaart hiermede dat,
Erklart hiermit daB,

Declara pela presente que,
Forklarar harmed att
3asBsiBa C HaCTOSALLIOTO
erkleerer hermed, at

Declar prin prezenta ca,
HACTOALLM NOATBERXAAD, 4TO
Mevcut belgeyle beyan ediliyor ki,
imto prohlasuije, ze,

Pareiskia, kad,

Personne autorisée a constituer
le dossier technique :
Christophe HUREL

FAR GROUP EUROPE
192, Avenue Yves Farge
37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps
FRANCE

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE

VYHLASENIE ZHODY
Jexknapauys cooT!
SAMSVARSERK]

Uygunluk beyani

8 ollndls zomad!

PROHLASEN{ SHODY

EGYEZOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Jeknapauus 3a CbOTBETCTBUE C HOpMUTE

1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

DEKLARACUA

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACUA

KINNITUS

1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

El suscrito,

Il sottoscritto,

The undersigned,

Ninej podpisany
Allekirjoittanut,

O KATQOI YTTOTEfPAMMENOS,
NizSie podpisany
qngertegpede,

oloal ¢ &

Afuh?_otf’,‘J .

Podpisani,
Apaksa Parakstules
allakirjutanu
Dolje potpisani,

Declara por la presente, que,
Dichiare che,

Declares that, = |
OOwiadcza niniejszym, ne
IImoitetaan taten efta,
Dhlgnei me thn Parogsa
tymto vyhlasuje, ze

o3 e Il cogas,
kﬂe entem, ﬁogcy 4 Kesziilek Izjavlja da,
Pareiskia, kad,

Ar 80 apliecina, ka,

Kinnitab, et )
Izjavljuje u ovom dokumentu da je

Carotteuse a béton / core drilling machine / Kernbohrmaschine / maquina de perforacién de niicleo / carotatrice / maquina de perfuracdo de ncleo / kernboormachine
/ pnyavi Siérpnong tupiva / wiertarka rdzeniowa / ydinporakone / karnborrmaskin / MaluvHa 3a koo npo6usaHe [ kerneboremaskine / masina de gaurit carote / MawwHa gns

KonoHKoBoro Gyperis / karot makinesi / jadrova vrtacka / jadrova vitacka / kjerneboremaskin / 1J8 1z <, U“mbﬂgs / magfurogép / stroj za jedrno vrtanje / siidami-
kupuurimismasin / serdes urbjmasina / Serdies grezimo masina / stroj za budenje jezgre

FARTOOLS / 115089 / CB 2300S / ML168

Est conforme et satisfait aux directives et normes CE,
In overeenstemming is met en Voldoet aan EG richtlijnen,

Den folgenden EU-Bestimmungen entspricht,

Cumple con la directivas de la CE,
E conforme alle direttive CEE,

Complies with the EEC directives and standards,

Respeita e estd em conformidade com as normas CE,
Overensstammer med och uppfyller EG-standarder,

CbOTBETCTBa M OTrOBapsi €BPONENCKMTE HOPMM

Er i overensstemmelse med o oveCrEoIder EU standarderne

Este conform si satisface normele
MNOIHOCTLHO COOTBETCTBYET W YA0BNETBOPAET
TpebosaHviam ctaHgapTos EC

CE sartlara uygundur,

odpovida normam ES.

Atitinka ir atitinka EB direktyvas ir standartus,

Odpowiada normom UE,
Tayttaa EU-vaatimukset,

SYMMOPOQNETAI KAI IKANOTTOIEI TIS OAHTIES KAl TA TTPOTYTTA CE,

oveda normam ES.

0
Samsvarer med og tilfredsstiller CE-direk’%iver og standarder,

Sgwnasid! Jsa! 3¢ saze J&@C'fEe sl 5 otk Slepdl Slo

kielégiti ‘a CE szabvanyok'el6irasait.

Je v skladu z in izpolnjuje norme Evropske skupnosti.

Atbilst un atbilst EK direktivas un standartus,

Vastab ja vastab EU direktiividele ja standarditele,

2014/30/EU 2006/42/EC 2011/65/EU 2015/863/EU

EN62841-1:2015+AC:2015+A11:2022

EN62841-3-6:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017+A1:2022+A12:2022

ENIEC55014-1:2021
ENIEC55014-2:2021
ENIEC61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
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Sukladan i ispunjava direktive i standarde CE,

Christophe HUREL,
Président Directeur Général
04/12/2024

Fait a St. Pierre-des-Corps
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FAR
S TOOLS

CB 2300S 115089

CB 2300S

Q TOOLS

d = e o

230V~50Hz  2300W  0-1400.min* 0180 mm

1) ——T T

Avant d'enclencher le bouton de
réarmement merm ique,
que l'interrupte!
surla pusltlon «arru»

oordat u op de thermische resetknop drukt, moet
U ervoor zorgen dat de Noofoschakelaar n o6 stand

Antes de pressionar ﬂ‘
B w0

Co— |
IMPORTANT ! BELANGRIJK! IMPORTANTE! IMPORTANTE! ;IMPORTANTE! IMPORTANT!

Ne pas projeter
Feau sar hpmgchlne '
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3ANS

GARANTIE

Cet Outll est arar:tﬁ contractuelle-

ment contre tout vice de COI’IStI’U -

o 6 el de

sur simple présentation du ticket
de caisse. La garantie G ? nsiste a
remplacer les parties de alllantes.
Cette ggrante n est pas a ca le
en cas exp o(ljta |pn non orme
aux a arer ni en
§es ca Ses ar es
mterventronsn autorls
ne ence (par e ac e-
arantie n sag ue pas
S par une

S rl ommages cau
d%far lance dn ?% o
Dle Garantre ert !ur : eses Gera&

B/Iate/rcl)a‘]%etﬁer b%nrsatru Elon\slertjrgg

Kassenbons. Di

ahra% stun besteht im Ersa

schadhafter e Die Ggran ie erl-
ischt bel einen Einsatz des Gerats,

er nr(crnt norm ntspr fc en | t

§erga % Elngrlffe zu %kzu?u

lassi
sertens es ers D|

IS rectk s] rﬁ icht au? %aden
le.auf Fe tronen des Gerats
Zuric zufuhren sind

T GARANZIA
Quest” attrezzo e %arantlto per cog
tratto contro (ﬂu slas| d| etto _di
COﬁtru&rone e materr:il, artire
II” uten e e

ta di vendita a

su sem | resentazione e

scontrino. araa a consiste ne
Questa

sostitujre’ Ie parti difettose
ar zlanone a cabje in ca o
struttamento on contoyme alle

arecchio, ne |n caso
I danni caug tl intérventi non
8u rrzzatJo a

negﬂr enza rpar e
R
ria delzﬁattrezz
This tool IS ranteed In Wntrn

galnst any defect |n manuf; ctu
il e
sgles sﬁrg Thepuaran}ee I I|m|te8
the replacement o élgarts
T |s ua ant e IS not aﬁplr]a le in
usage wnlic
the intended usa e
aratus or In t e\
ama cause y unayt on e
servrcrn or ne ence on
aser uaran ee d
age cause by

not pp y to any

GARANTIE - WARRANTY

the failure of this tool.

ARAN

Esta ' erramienta se gar%ntl(zia con-

actualmente COﬂ ra_todo defecto
FO? IHUC((‘,J mate |a a artrr
a e venta a

O re sim gleipresentacron
0 ge Ca arantia nsrste en
sustrturr las partes de ecbuosas
Esta garantia no, es e en
caso e explotacion no COI’] orme a
orrnas el aparato, ni.en caso

(?e anos causa os or |nterven-
Frones no autorlzaca or
igencla arte co

arantia n se aplca s
anos causados por un
erramienta.

Dlt ereedscna ett een arantle

g onstru ﬁ J] mate-
e ec en ig IS vanaf
e aankoo atum oor e gebrul-
er, 0 ver onrn van de assabon.
De g ran |e Fvan |n§
van ecte on er ele

gare‘ntre |s niet van toepassrn indi-

et a raat nret Vol e S
norme %p eva

ruikt
van sc ade ve(roo]rzaa t(q
enl re [r)lé na at

toe SII’] %al’%‘lélg VIOOI’tV Irien

Uit een de ec van het iereedsc a:
PT. GARANTIA
Esta ferramenta tem l]J rantia

contratua contra qua uer eelto
(cj natru cao e de material, a %ﬁr_
t|r ata’ de venda ao utrltza
re simples apresentacao

talao da calxa A arantra srste
em substituir as a.rtes eltuo—
sas. Esta garantia naq e aplicavel
0 caso de exploracao o con-
orme as Horgtas do are
em €aso anos ca sad

|nterven 0es naq aut Sage
or negAgencra a parte do c m—
Eraaors %arantla ngo se aplica
% 8 erramena

AuTod TO spya?\alo givan oupBaTlKu
gyyunuévo yila omolodnmoTE
KucheuuoTIKo Ko, UAMIKO  €AGTTWHO,
amd TNV nuepopnvia TmwAnong otov
XPAOTN Kat pe T emideidn Tng amodeigng
nwAnong. H eyybnon ouviototar otnv
AVTIKOTAOTACN  TWV  EATTWHATIKWY
efaptnuétwy. Aut n eyydnon dev
I0XUEl Of TEPIMTWON AsiToupyiag TOU
8eV GUPHOPYWVETOL PE TO TIPOTUTIX TNG
GUOKEUNG, OUTE G TEPiMTWON TNHIdG Tou
npomhslwl urto n s{oualoﬁomusvsg

snauBuaslg n (xus)\sux EK uspoug TOUL
ayopaorn H swunon bev IOXUEI yla
{nuiég Tou TPOKOAOUVTAL OTIO aoToXia
epyalsiou.

Narz dzie Zjeﬁ ob te waranc-
1a na wszelkie wady IrcnStrud

\éjne i materiarowi E
ty sprzeda’y u'ytkownikowi |

80 okazanlu ara onu kasowego.
warancja o € wymian’ cZ A-
ra owa Gwaranca nre
rznab e zastosowanra W
nra niez odne n r—
urza ze ia, a wg ad u
ds(p ch owan zlal[ania-
m| niedozw on zanre anl-
ﬁﬂglo 3%58” szl od W(é}[/gz]a_[racca
owodd adku urzagzenra y
Detta verkt ar en avtalsenli
ﬁarantl rpc}/g kon truktlons o ﬁ
ateFlaIfe fran oc
or anvand arens |n OE
éenom uppvisnin av kassa vittot.
arap\ estar t ersatta de
bri éra

a delarna. Denna rantr
otsvaI a(ra 5’”5 anvandnin ef?ar er,
|nte he(er vrB

ratens st
ador som orsaka
tillatna |n r
paren
ors

Ipeher pa grun
oshet. Ga ntrn
galler It or SOm 0rsg a s
vV att verktyget un erat bristfalll

Taman laitteen ta‘iuu on yoimas-
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